LDI
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

Engineering unit
Option
Ordering Key LDI3AV6D0XXXX
3-dgt multi-range µP-based
meter for DC current and vol-
tage measurements. With 18
selectable input ranges. En-
sures a degree of protection
(front) of IP 50 (IP 65 on re-
quest).
Panel Meters and Controllers
DC Ammeter and Voltmeter
Type LDI3 AV6
Type Selection
Power supply
A: 24 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
B: 48 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
Options
XX: None (standard)
IX: Degree of protection
IP 65
XT: Tropicalization
Rated input 1 A/60 mV/100 V/500 VDC
Overload protection
Cont. Current: 1.2 x rated input
Voltage: 1.2 x rated input
For 1s Current: 5 x rated input
Voltage: 2 x rated input
Accuracy
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ± 0.5% f.s., ± 1 dgt
Temperature drift ± 350 ppm/ºC
Display 7-segment LED, h 14.2 mm,
3 digits
Sampling rate 1 time/s
Indication
Max. 999
Min. -99
Over range: EEE
Under range: -EE
Input range selection DIP-switch selectable
Decimal point position DIP-switch selectable
Input Specifications
1) Power supply on request
AC supply 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
24 VAC, 48 VAC, 115 VAC,
-15% +10%, 50/60 Hz
(on request)
Power consumption 3.2 VA
Supply Specifications
Operating temperature 0° to 50°C (32° to 122°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Storage temperature -10° to 60°C (14° to 140°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Insulation reference voltage 300 Vrms to ground
Dielectric strength 4000 Vrms for 1 minute
Noise rejection
NMRR 40 dB, 40 to 60 Hz
CMRR 100 dB, 40 to 60 Hz
EMC IEC 60801-2, IEC 60801-3,
IEC 60801-4 (level 2),
EN 50 081-1, EN 50 082-1
Safety standards EN 61 010-1, IEC 61010-1,
VDE 0411
Connector Screw-type
Housing

Engineering unit
Option
Ordering Key LDI3F1KD0XXXX
3-dgt µP-based meter for fre-
quency measurements with
autoranging capability. Ensures
a degree of protection (front) of
IP 50 (IP 65 on request).
Panel Meters and Controllers
Autoranging Frequency Meter
Type LDI3 F1K
Type Selection
Power supply
A: 24 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
B: 48 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
Options
XX: None (standard)
IX: Degree of protection
IP 65
XT: Tropicalization
Rated input 500 VAC,
1 to 1000 Hz autoranging
Overload protection
Continous 1.2 x rated input
For 1s 2 x rated input
Accuracy
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ± 0.1% f.s., ± 1 dgt
Temperature drift ± 100 ppm/ºC
Display 7-segment LED, h 14.2 mm,
3 digits
Sampling rate 1 time/s
Indication
Max: 999
Min: 0.00
Over range: EEE
Input voltage 9 to 500 VAC,
Input impedance 500 KΩ
Input Specifications
1) Power supply on request
AC supply 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
24 VAC, 48 VAC,  115 VAC,
-15% +10%, 50/60 Hz
(on request)
Power consumption 3.2 VA
Supply Specifications
Operating temperature 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Storage temperature -10 to 60°C (14 to 140°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Insulation reference voltage 300 Vrms to ground
Dielectric strength 4000 Vrms for 1 m inute
Noise rejection
CMRR 100 dB, 40 Hz to 60 Hz.
EMC IEC 60801-2, IEC 60801-3,
IEC 60801-4 (level 2),
EN 50 081-1, EN 50 082-1
Safety standards EN 61 010-1, IEC 61010-1,
VDE 0411
Connector Screw-type
Housing
Dimensions 1/8 DIN, 48 x 96 x 83 mm
Material ABS,
self-extinguishing: UL 94 V-0
Degree of protection Front: IP 50 (standard),
IP 65 (on request)
Weight Approx 250 g

Engineering unit
Option
Ordering Key LDI35AV0D0XXXX
3 1/2-dgt or 3-dgt + dummy
zero multi-range µP-based
meter for DC current and vol-
tage measurements. Select-
able input range. Ensures a
degree of protection of IP 50
(IP 65 on request).
Panel Meters and Controllers
DC Current and Voltage Meter/Controller
Type LDI35 AV0
Type Selection
Power supply
A: 24 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
B: 48 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
Options
XX: None (standard)
IX: Degree of protection
IP 65
AX: Excitation output
XT: Tropicalization
Rated input 200 mVDC
20 VDC
200 VDC
2 mADC
20 mADC
Overload protection
Cont. Current: 1.2 x rated input
Voltage: 1.2 x rated input
For 1s Current: 5 x rated input
Voltage: 2 x rated input
Accuracy
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ± 0.3% f.s., ± 1 dgt
Temperature drift ± 200 ppm/ºC
Display 7-segment LED, h 14.2 mm,
3 1/2 digits or
3 digits + dummy zero select-
able by means of the front
key-pad
Sampling rate 4 times/s, dual slope,
16 bits A/D converter
Max. and. min indication
3 1/2 dgt: Max. 1999
Min. -1999
3 + 0 dgt: Max. 9990
Min. -1990
Key-pad 3 keys:
“S” for menu selection
“UP” and “DOWN” for value
programming/function selec-
tion.
Input Specifications
1) Power supply on request
E: 120 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
F: 240 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
3: 9 to 32 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
6: 40 to 150 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
Setpoints
0: 0 setpoints
1: 1 setpoint
Range code

Engineering unit
Option
Ordering Key LDI35AV2D0XXXX
3 1/2-dgt or 3-dgt + dummy
zero multi-range µP-based
indicator or controller for AC
and DC current and voltage
measurements. Selectable in-
put range. Ensures a degree
of protection (front) of IP 50
(IP 65 on request).
Panel Meters and Controllers
AC/DC Current and Voltage Meter/Controller
Type LDI35 AV2
Type Selection
Power supply
A: 24 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
B: 48 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
E: 120 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
F: 240 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
3: 9 to 32 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
6: 40 to 150 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
Rated input
Current: 2 AAC/DC, 5 AAC/DC,
40 to 400 Hz
Voltage: 200 VAC/DC, 500 VAC/DC,
40 to 400 Hz
Overload protection
Continuous 1.2 x rated input
For 1s 2 x rated input
Accuracy
DC:
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ± 0.3% f.s., ± 1 dgt
AC:
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%,
50/60 Hz, 5 to 100% f.s.) ± 0.5% f.s., ± 1 dgt
Temperature drift ± 200 ppm/ºC
Display 7-segment LED, h 14.2 mm,
3 1/2 digits or
3 digits + dummy zero select-
able by means of the front
key-pad
AC Measurement Measurement of the average
value resulting from the sine
half-wave rectification of the
input current/voltage by
rms calibration
Sampling rate 4 times/s, dual slope
16 bits A/D converter
Indication
3 1/2 dgt: Max. 1999 (AC/DC)
Min. -1999 (DC), 0 (AC)
3 + 0 dgt: Max. 9990 (AC/DC)
Min. -1990 (DC), 0 (AC)
Key-pad 3 keys:
“S” for menu selection.
“UP” and ”DOWN” for
value programming/function
selection.
Input Specifications
1) Power supply on request
Options
XX: None (standard)

Engineering unit
Option
Ordering Key LDI35CFXD0XXXX
3 1/2-dgt or 3-dgt + dummy
zero multi-range µP-based
indicator or controller for
temperature measurements by
means of thermocouple or
thermoresistance probes. Se-
lectable input range. Degree
of protection of IP 50 (IP 65
on request).
Panel Meters and Controllers
Temperature Meter/Controller
Type LDI35 CF
Type Selection
Power supply
A: 24 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
B: 48 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
E: 120 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
F: 240 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
3: 9 to 32 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
6: 40 to 150 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
Options
XX: None (standard)
IX: Degree of protection
IP 65
AX: Excitation output
XT: Tropicalization
Accuracy
RTD
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%)
Pt100/Pt1000 ± 0.3 % f.s., ± 2 dgt
Ni100 ± 0.5% f.s., ± 2 dgt
TC
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%)
From -5°C to the limit
of input range ± 0.3% f.s., ± 2 dgt
From -200°C to -50°C
of the input range ± 1% f.s., ± 2 dgt
Resistance (@ 25°C  ± 5°C) ± 0.3 % f.s., ± 2 dgt
Temperature drift
RTD ±200 ppm/°C
TC ±200 ppm/°C
Resistance ±200 ppm/°C
Display 7-segment LED, h 14.2 mm,
3 1/2 digits or
3 digits + dummy zero select-
able by means of the front
key-pad
Sampling rate 2 times/s, dual slope
16 bits A/D converter
Max. and min. indication
RTD/TC Depending on range and
type of the temperature
probe
Resistance Max. 200 Ω, min. 0
(2000 Ω on request)
Compensation
RTD/Ω For 3-wire connections, line
resistance up to 10 Ω.
TC Cold junction, within the
temperature range from